

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3834/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2003 in FMA No.292/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR MITRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Moushumi Gahlot,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition after six weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Shelly Sengupta ]

Court Master