

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1015 OF 2005

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR MITRA & ORS.
Respondent (s)

R

Date: 03/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Ms. Kshyama Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swetakety Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee.

The appeal is allowed. There will be no order as to costs.

Ram)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Khushi

aster

Court Master

Court M

[Reportable signed Judgment is placed on the File]